## **SAVE THE DATE and REGISTER NOW!**



19<sup>th</sup> Annual *Women of the World* Celebration & Awards Event Honoring Women & Girls of Calvert County

When: Saturday, March 12, 2022

Where: Virtual event in collaboration with Calvert Library

**Time**: 11:00am-1:30pm

**Theme:** *Title IX at 50 – Celebrate and Know Your IX!!* 

Sponsor: Calvert County Commission for Women

Cost: No Charge

**Register:** To get the link you must register on the Calvert Library website at: https://calvertlibrary.libnet.info/event/6181415

**Partner organizations include**: Calvert County Historical Society, Calvert County Minority Business Alliance, Community Mediation Center of Calvert, Concerned Black Women of Calvert County, League of Women Voters Calvert County, NAACP-Calvert County Branch

For more information contact:	<b>Calvert County Commission for Women</b>
	<u>calvertwomen@gmail.com</u>

## Purpose and Mission of CCCW

The Calvert County Commission for Women was established by the Calvert Board of County Commissioners by Resolution on June 22, 1976. The Commission is charged with improving opportunities for women and girls by: promoting women's education and employment; being a voice and advocate for women and girls; identifying and studying relevant issues; being a clearinghouse on issues; giving recognition to outstanding women and girls.

